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D.C..GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. ~vs~ COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
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COMMGNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS STATEMENT OF OBJECTION TO RULE 420
(Lraetin (ounry

ORDERS AND DETERMINATIONS
uUDICI
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

\-\ LW
COMMON PLEAS NO. OO0 - 2NN. o
STATEMENT OF OBJECTION
1. On__February 23, aqp0 Richard A. Ireland . ’
{date) ' ’ {name of District Justice)

@ District Justice, in connection with execution proceedings on the judgment rendered in the case of
D. S%J ich Explosive Co. vs@ougar Contracting, Inc. Claim Number I_? }gm , made

(an order) (a determination) concerning:

Check applicable
box or boxes

an appeal taken by from an

(appraisal) (designation) of property made by the executing office.

D an appeal taken by ' from a

setting aside of property by the executing officer.

D a claim to all property levied upon filed by

a claim to the following property levied upon filed by

{brief description of property)

. C . i dit, LIC
an exception to distribution filed by_ L ori¢ Cre

(Note: In Order, Third party was incorrectly identifit.ad as
: . . - a
D a PB§@&tGnad@bischetti who is the General Manager of m?&%epas%g%he sale of

{brief description of property)

2. The (order) or (determination) referred to above was___denied Public Credit's request to receive
(Brief description of order or determination)

the distritntion of execution as the perfected, secured lien holder of the levied property.

3. Public Credit, LIC , an aggrieved party in interest,

{name of objecting party)

objects to this (order) (determination) of the District Justicg7'/7 /;
W

(This form must be filed with the ijactmg pa r his atmo nt)
Prothonotary AND the District Justice € CQAN '/R(V\' S’%\Q

WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from the date of 1,..‘_ i L E D
the order or determination to which 0(‘\% : -
objection is made.)

S» MAR 0 2 2000

TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY William A Shaw

DrAathacesmm.

AOPC 314-80
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Wuuam A. Shaw 4%
Prothonoiary  ®°-—
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PAGE 02
&
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF
co;ﬂy OF: CLBARFIELD PROPERTY CLAIMS AND DiSBIITES
*op. Th Na . ' PLAINTIFF:
S 46-5-02 -'}E:.c. GUELICH m&mﬁs co. -
. -D. #3 BOX 1325A
RY .
. : ssga_nv A Igmmm CLEARFIELD, PA 15839
CLRARPIELD, PA L ve -
OEFENDANT AODASS
Towsone: (812 ) 765-5338 18930 'éom:m com;c;‘r‘;;;% A
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
€50 LECHNARD BTREST V-
CLEARFIELD, PA 16330 B No-: CV-00001.71-99 |

Date Filed: 5/18/99

THIS IS TQ NOTITY YOU. THAT IN THE ABOVE CASE, THE FOLLOWING DECISION WAS MADE:

OBJBCTION DENIED

You have the right to file a Statemerit of Objecilon witiin ten (10) days from _ 2-23~00

The Statement of Objection must be tiied with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
on a form avallable from the Prothonotary at;

Counholigse Addrocs

Clearfieid Cu’untj Courthouse
i N Secoad Streer
Clearfield, Pa 16830

—2/21/00 M k : {
Dats of Daciaicn

Olatrict Justice
PC 64295




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,
v. CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO.,

PLAINTIFF,
AND

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
COUNGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
)

DEFENDANT .

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Theron G. Noble, Esquire, attorney for PETITIONER,
does hereby certify that I did mail, this 3rd day of March,
2000, a true and correct copy of Petitioner’'s STATEMENT OF
OBJECTION, to the Plaintiff and Defendant by depositing the
same in the United States Mail, first class, postage pre-paid,
to the below individuals, being their counsel of record, at
the below addresses:

Timothy E. Durant, Esquire Peter Smith, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant Attorney for Plaintiff
201 North Second Street P.0O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830

Respectfully Submitted,

et

‘Tkéron G. Noble, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner
Ferraraccio & Noble

301 East Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)-375-2221

FELED ' PA I.D.#: 55942
¢ -

MAR 0 6 2000

William A. Shaw
Prothomggary”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC

-vs- No. 00274~ CD :
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. :
And COUGAR CONTRACTING
J.J.POWELL, INC.

-Vs- No. 99-389-CD
COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. |

ORDER

NOW, this 8™ day of May, 2000, following argument into the above-captioned
matters, it is the ORDER of this Court that briefs on behalf of J.J. Powell, Inc. and Public

Credit, LLC, be filed within twenty (20) days from date hereof.

President Judge

~iLED

MAY 0 8 2000

Wiltiam A. Shaw
Prothonotaty







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,
v.

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO.,

PLAINTIFF,
AND

COUGAR CONTRACTING,
DEFENDANT .

Wiliam A. Shaw
Prothonciay

" CIVIL ACTION NO. 0-274-C

and

NO. 99-389-CD

PETITIONER'S MOTION TO
PERMIT DISTRIBUTION

g



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,

v, CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., and

PLAINTIFF, NO. 99-389~-CD

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

AND )
)

COUGAR CONTRACTING, )
)

DEFENDANT . )

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

Now this ‘Ngg- day of {JcCrn\oes” 2000, upon

consideration of the attached Petitioner’s MOTION TO PERMIT
DISTRIBUTION, a Rule is hereby issued upon all parties to Show

Cause why the Motion should not be granted. Rule returnable
the ISYh day of . 200, for filing written
response.

NOTICE

A PETITION OR MOTION HAS BEEN FILED AGAINST YOU IN COURT.
IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE
FOLLOWING MOTION TO COMPEL BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE MATTER SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY
PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND AN ORDER MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY
THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE
PETITIONER OR MOVANT. YOU MAY LOSE RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CAN NOT AFFORT ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN

GET LEGAL HELP. Eﬁ”j f"‘::>
COURT ADMINISTRATOR R
Second & Market Streets L )
Clearfield, PA 16830 BC 2 1 2600

(814)-765-2641, Ext. 50-51 o
y thgq Court, W:i-m A. Shaw

PicinonCiay
1/
W

®
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

)
)
PETITIONER, )
V. ) CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD
)
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., ) and
)
PLAINTIFF, ) NO. 99-389-CD
AND )
)
COUGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
DEFENDANT. )
ORDER
AND NOW the of , 2001, upon

consideration of Petitioner’s MOTION TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION,
the same is hereby GRANTED. The Sheriff of Clearfield County

shall forthwith pay the proceeds being held to Petitioner.

By the Court,

Judge



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,

v. CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., and

PLAINTIFF, NO. 99-389-CD

AND

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
COUGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
)

DEFENDANT .

MOTION TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION

AND NOW, comes Petitioner, Public Credit, LLC, by and
through its counsel of record, Theron G. Noble, Esquire, of
Ferraraccio & Noble, who avers as follows in support of its
MOTION TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION:

1. These matters concern distribution of funds realized
through judicial sale of Defendant Cougar Contracting’s
assets, forced by Plaintiffs as a result of various judgments
placed against said Defendant,

2. Such assets were previously pledged by the Defendant to
Petitioner as security for a loan.

3. Petitioner intervened believing it was lawfully entitled
to the proceeds of such sales, amounting to $1,001.

4. The Court agreed, as evidenced by its opinion and Order
dated December 5, 2000, but requested Petitioner to produce
evidence that the proceeds of such sale would not entirely
satisfy Defendant’s obligation to Petitioner.

5. Attached hereto, as Exhibit "A", is an Affidavit of
Petitioner’s General Manager, Peter C. Varischetti, verifying
that Defendant was in fact indebted to Petitioner in the
amount of $534,248.14 such that the proceeds would not satisfy
Defendant’'s obligation to Petitioner.



WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests that the Sheriff
ORDERED to deliver the $1001.00 being held from such sales
Petitioner.

Respectfully Submitted,

ot

THeron G. Noble, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner
Ferraraccio & Noble

301 East Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)-375-2221

PA I.D.#: 55942

be
to



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,
V.

CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD
p.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., and

PLAINTIFF, NO. 99-389-CD

AND

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
COUGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
)

DEFENDANT .

AFFIDAVIT OF PETER C. VARISCHETTI

I, Peter C. Varischetti, do hereby swear and affirm as

follows:

1. That I am the general manager of Public Credit, LLC,

petitioner in the above captioned matters;

2. That this AFFIDAVIT is being offered as per the Court’s
OPINION and ORDER dated December 5, 2000, concerning the

exceptions filed as to proposed distributions;

3. That as of the time of the Sheriff’'s sale, Defendant
Cougar Contracting was indebted to Petitioner in the total
amount of $534,248.14, representing a principal balance owed
of $510,329.96, $22,166.52 in accrued interest, and $2,248.14

in late fees;

Exhibit "a" " —




4. That Defendant Cougar Contracting’s indebtedness to

Petitioner Public Credit’s, LLC then and currently exceeds the

proposed $1001.00 distribution in these matters.

So signed this Jwﬂ‘day of December, 2000.

eter C. Varischetti, General Manager,
Petitioner Public Credit, LLC

So Sworn and subscribed before me

this /4N day of Decemb e, 2000.

N oeod (b ot -
Notray Public ] 0

Notarial Seal )
" Melissa Béatty, Notary Public
* SyKesville.Boro, Jeffarson County
My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,
v. CIVIL ACTION NO. 00-274-CD
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO.,

PLAINTIFF,
AND

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
COUNGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
)

DEFENDANT .

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Theron G. Noble, Esquire, attorney for PETITIONER,
does hereby certify that I did mail, this 18th day of
December, 2000, a true and correct copy of Petitioner’s MOTION
TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION, to the below listed individuals in the
United States Mail, first class, postage pre-paid, to the
below individuals, being their counsel of record, at the below
addresses:

Timothy E. Durant, Esquire Peter Smith, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant Attorney for Plaintiff
201 North Second Street P.0O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830
Dave Mason, Esquire D.C. Guelich Co.,Inc.
P.O. 28 RD# 3, Box 125
Philipsburg, PA 16866 Clearfield, PA 16830

Respectfully Submitted,

Theron G. Noble, Esquire
Attorney for Petitioner
Ferraraccio & Noble

301 East Pine Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814)-375-2221

PA I.D.#: 55942
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V.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA !
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

PETITIONER,

CIVIL ACTION NO. 0CYEEES CD
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., ) and

PLAINTIFF, CIVIL ACTION No. 99-389-CD

AND

COUGAR CONTRACTING,

N N Nt g N s Nt gt

DEFENDANT.

NOTICE OF SERVICE

To: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: December 26, 2000

I, Theron G. Noble, Esquire, attorney for PETITIONER,
does hereby certify that I did mail, this 26th day of
December, 2000, a true and correct copy of the RULE TO SHOW
CAUSE issued upon Petitioner’s MOTION TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION,
to the below listed individuals in the United States Mail,
first class, postage pre-paid, to the below individuals, being
their counsel of record, at the below addresses:

Timothy E. Durant, Esquire Peter Smith, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant Attorney for Plaintiff
201 North Second Street P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830
Dave Mason, Esquire D.C. Guelich Co.,Inc.
P.O. 28 RD# 3, Box 125
Philipsburg, PA 16866 Clearfield, PA 16830

Respectfully Submitted,
FILED /’Ph/eron G. Noble, Esquire
-~ Attorney for Petitioner
Ferraraccio & Noble
DEC 28 2000 301 East Pine Street

- Clearfield, PA 16830
William A. Shaw (814)-375-2221

Prothonotary PA I.D.#: 55942




Attorney at Law : C @ B Y

201 NORTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830
TELEPHONE (814) 765-1711

FAX (814) 765-9596

TIMOTHY E. DURANT

December 29, 2000

Honorable John K. Reilly, Jr.
Clearfield County Courthouse
.230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re:  Public Credit, LLC vs. D. C. Guelich
Explosive, Co. and Cougar Contracting,
Civil Action No. 00-274-CD and Civil
Action No. 99-389-CD

Dear Judge Reilly:

This is to advise the Court that Defendant, Cougar Contracting, Inc., has no Ob_]GCthI‘lS to the
distribution of property by Public Credit, LLC, and thus will not be filing any documents in the above-
referenced matters.

Sincerely. yours

TED/sam

pc/William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
Theron G. Noble, Esquire
Cougar Contracting, Inc.

FILED

3w 2 2001
miiadl
. .m A Shaw
. Jthonotary Q’

K
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. - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COMMON PLEAS NOTIFICATION
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD REQUEST FORM
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. -
DJ Name: Ron. R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. 1
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99

Disposition Date: 6/17/99
Please be advised that an appeal has been filed in the above captioned case. Kindly use this form to indicate the

results in this case, and return to the issuing authority (listed above).
RESULT OF APPEAL Common Pleas Judge -4 -

CIVIL-LANDLORD/TENANT APPEAL
APPEAL STRICKEN - appeal has been disallowed.

APPEAL DISCONTINUED - appeal has been discontinued by appellant.
DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION UPHELD - court has reached the same decision as the district justice judgment.

DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION DISMISSED - court has reached a decision that does.not,coneus with, the district
justice decision. ?_ i Lrt .

WRIT OF CERTIORARI ' §

—_ WRIT STRICKEN - appeal has been disallowed. W 0 ?_420’019@3 )

—— WRIT DISCONTINUED - writ has been discontinued by appellant. William A. Shaw :
Prothonotary

DISTRICT JUSTICE DECISION SET ASIDE - the case will be reheard due to irregularity, lack of jurisdiction,.cs
improper venue.

WRIT DISMISSED - %srtlﬂgt justice decision was not found to be flawed, lacking jurisdiction, or having improper

STATEMENT OF OBJECTION (Please give a general summary of the results)
OBJECTION DISCONTINUED - objection has been discontinued by the appellant.

OBJECTION DENIED - objection has been denied by the Court of Common Pleas.

OBJECTION UPHELD - appellant's objection has been upheld by the Court of Common Pleas.

AOPC 729B-98 FORM PRINTED: 3/02/00 15:33 :46




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA « CIVIL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF; _CLEARFIELD '

Mag. Dist, No.; IE'-A'N“F F: NAME ang ADDRESS -
‘ 46-3-02 ) 0. C. GCuelech EK/O/‘)SIIU( Co,
DJNa;;:Hon. . a IRE /@/373_’{ AGX /25'/4
ssarss: §50 LEONARD STREET Clearfeld, /4 6930 N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
16830 I‘ZEFENDANTZ NAME and ADDRESS .
elephone: 814 7 = N
Tetephone: { )765-5335 Cougar Ccafraof/z\d ,jn C.

RO Rex 217
ouTedale, PA Jges/-0R17

Docket No.: '/ (V1 -GG

Date Filed:
S5- % —qO’\
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FILNGCOSTS  $_Q(0. OO = R g
SERVING COSTS § [
TOTAL $ [ 1

——

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against youfor$ _Z 9.$°<, S 7 together with
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

é{n/OCu‘p( /M Uoicee a/\/( Finaace %G/‘ﬁ&_{
pE- wﬁéaoécg(

L %;mas C. (e f £ ,\v/ . verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authoriti

(Signature of Piaintiff or

Plaintiffs
Attorney: Address:

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO,
JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

It you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
a;e disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above. : . !

+

AQOPC 308A-98



D.C.

GUELICH EXPLOSTVE

STATEMENT DATE ) ( AMOQUNT ENCLOSED )
R.D.#3, Box 128547
Clearfield. PA 16830 . 4/30/99
Telephone 814)765-1558 ACCOUNT NUMBER ) [~ ACCOUNT NAME
1eCouUgG COUGAR CONTRACTING. INC.
COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
P. 0. BOX 217 STATEMENT (" STATEMENT DATE ACCOUNT NUMBER
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0217 N"/30/99 Lecouag
REMITTANCE ADVICE CHECK ITEMS
RETURN THIS PORTION BEING PAID
CODES: | =INVOICE D = DEBIT MEMO C = CREDIT MEMO B = BALANCE FORWARD
P =PAYMENT A =DISCOUNT ALLOWED F = FINANCE CHARGE WITH YOUR PAYMENT 1
o R OATE S S T REFERENCEND, | CHARGES AND CREDITS BALANCE " REFERENCE NO. AMOUNT :
7/31/98 F | 980731 121.30 171.30 9r0731 | L 421.30"
8/31/98 F 980831 148.24 269.54 9RQR31 F
9/30/98 |p 5406 36.09c¢ 233.05 IRNT7 31 P
9/302/98 |1 46194 4,532.16 4,765.21 46194 I
h@/®1/98 T 46238 3.66569.3% R,424 .56 46238 U
12/04/98 |1 46866 2.237.59 190,662.15%5 416866 1
12/9@7/98 |[L 46854 3,729.86 14,392.0]) 46854 L
12/31/98 [F 19981231 163.83 14,556,841 19981231 |F
1/31/99 F 19990131 283.18 14,839.02 19999131 F ~
2/28/99 F 1999228 283.18 15,122.20 19992229 |F 283.1%
3/31/99 F [19990331 283.1R 15,405.38 19990331 | C7RIIRD
4/30/99 F N999m430 283.18 15,68R8.56 1999430 |F <;283.18J,
Finance chalrges vearl-to-date: 1.132.72
/ .
e / - . .
C,/:‘_.z o 7 7_ et
e L Yre s T
Cla wv2 |\ VYT 77
/5, & 8T 56
PLEASE PAY TOTAL
2% Finance Charge on all
‘over 30 day balances 15,688.56 15,688.56
Current Over 30 days Over 45 days Over 6@ dave
566.36 .0 .00 15.1722.20




"BOX 1257 . )
PA 16830 - :

10/01/03 46238 1

' IMVOIGE

po : © SHIP
OUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. T0:

0. .BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA

SMOKE RUN

166610217

o
IOCOUG
”'205019 MASTERDET S50' # 19 350.001|¢C
1405000 HANDT--DET 50! 727.870|C
1402400 HANDTI-DET 24" 431.200|C
L301600 HANDT-DFT 16" 349.690 | 118.89
11903042 EXEL HTD 30' #42 (2 M 326.460|C 66.44
101 1# PENTEX CAST PRIMERS 5.450 |EA 661 .38
418 POWER AN 500 & X 30 64.300|CWT 1,216,
12 NCN - BULK 18.930 |CWT 770.45%
*MISC LABOR CHARGE 72.100|€FA 504.70
1 CONNECTING WTRE #70 SNGLFE 3.9001{LRB 16.60
7 N 7
i
SALE AMOUNT 1,669.35
..:.‘-"._.",\ MISC. CHARGES .00
FREIGHT .00
SAFES TAX .00
TOTAL ,669.36
PAYMENT REC'D
BALANCE DUE




e o SO

AN
PRI

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSTVE co = N : INVOICE

R.D.#3, Box 125A

Clearfield, PA 16830 _ (" INVOICE DATE " | “INVOICE NO." |7 PAGE )
_ 12/07/98 46854 1
. .
"~ COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. "SEAN MICHAEL
SOb" - p, 0, BOX 217 SHiP
.. HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0217 To
PN O B {ORDER DATE: [ S5 CUSTOMER NO. -~ |SALES REP] - -~ PURCHASE ORDER NO. - - -]+ SHIPDATE - T~ 7 2UUGHIPVIAT w5 )
“959.112/07/98 iecoua 12/@©7 /98 OUR TRUCK
NI ORDERED, & SR GEET T,ntEMNom . T RRCE T UNITPRICE, e o
ITVSUIPPEDESSS @Ng@ %+ QUANTITY.BACKORD. - s ADESCRIPTION:* = ... ﬁ‘fm -7 *EXTENDED PRICE - <"
EA 2059013 MASTERDET S50' # 13 c 950.00
. 000 , 00 28.50@
{EA 1404000 HANDI-DET 4@° C 635.47
000|502 m.s. .00 476.60
EA 1403000 HANDI-~DET 30 c 531.19
' 0001500 m.s. .00 212.48
EA. 1402400 HANDI-~DET 24° c 431.90
. Q00 |50@2 m.s. . OQ 172.76
EA 1904042 EXEL HTD 4@' #42 (12M ¢ 512.07
. 000 .00 71.69
EA 101 1# PENTEX CAST PRIMERS EA 5.4%
.200 .00 844,75
LB 12 NCN ~ BULK CWT 18.93
.000 .00 1467 .08
EA *MISC LABOR CHARGE EA 72.10
. Q00 .00 432.60
LB 1 CONNECTING WIRE #2@ SNG LB " 3.90
. 000 .00 23.40
' SALES AMOUNT: 3729.86
- {MISC:CHARGES’ 09
FREIGHT, . .00
' SALES TAX.- .90
TOTAL: - e
PAYMENT REC'D SRR
Q7 v oD

BALANCE DUE




.. COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA v CIVIL ACTION

. HEARING NOTICE )
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 . 'D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO.
0J Name: Hon. : R.D. #3 BOX 125a
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA Vs.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetophone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed:  5/18/99

A civil complaint has been filed against you in the above captioned case. A hearing has been set in this matter for:

Date: 6/17/99 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-02

- 650 LEONARD STREET

Time: 11:00 AM CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

If you intend to enter a defense to this complaint, you should so notify this office immediately at the above
phone number.

You must appear at the hearing and present your defense. UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT. : .

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert
at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (6) days before the date set for the
hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice jurisdiction, you may request
information from this office as to the procedures you may follow.

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

It the defendant enters a Notice of Intent to Defend, you will be notified of the date and time of the scheduled hearing
and must appear.

It you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above

ALL COPIES PRINTED DATE PRINTED: 5/18/99

AOPC 308B-94




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

 COUNTY OF, CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF JI\L;IEI).GC“,ILI\ES'\IJETH RANSCRIPT
Mag. Oist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-02 . D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. i
DJ Name: Hon. . R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: §50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. 1
: PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _Dp.C. GUELTICH EXPLOSIVE CQ

E Judgment was entered against: (Name) _CcOUGAR CONTRACTING. INC.

in the amount of $ 8,0581.57 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/17/99
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_7,955.57
Judgment Costs $96.00
. . . . Interest on Judgment $— 00
|—_—| This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.8,051.57

[:l Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for cays or D generally stayed.

BRIt

Certified Judgment Total $

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

b‘(7"%( Date M , District Justice

\
| certify that this is a true and corzect copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date : , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2000 SEAL
AOPC 315-99




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ."REQUEST FOR ORDER OF
. COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No,: PLAINTIFF: Ethgalr:!:\ll;!)gsy -
46-3-02 . D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. L
0J Name: Hon, . R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L ]
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teieprone: (814 ') 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. 1
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99
AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT § 7,955.57 Judgment Date: 6/17/99
Sheriff/Constable:
INTEREST ON JUDGMENT$ .00
JUDGMENT COSTS $ 96.00
ORDER OF EXECUTION § .00 Phone Number:
TOTAL $

TO_RICHARD A IRELAND , DISTRICT JUSTICE:

The plaintiff, having obtained a judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount,
requests you to issue an ORDER of EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUEST FILED 12 /16/99

TIME FILED 1:35PM

M
CM 7 piani

ORDER OF EXECUTION

TO , SHERIFF/CONSTABLE:
To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs, you are directed to levy upon property of the

defendant slli?'ect to levy under PA. R. C. P. D. J. No. 406 and to sell defendant's interesy therein.

oo, DECIBW0 et ,

DISTRICT JUSTICE

Received by , ON /Z- / 4 . / ?
At SlYE 6 P SherliCansiabie) (Date) 7
(Time)

AOPC 305A-99




~COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:

46-3-02
OJ Name: Hon, N
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telephane: (814) 765‘5335 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT ¢ 7,955.57
Qe edapny 1Q o

.-ORDER OF EXECUTION /
oneNOTICE TO DEFENDANT

NAME and ADDRESS

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO.
R.D. #3 BOX 125a
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE,

L

Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
Date Filed: 5/18/99

PA 16651

[Judgment Date: 6/17/99

LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI

QL™ PR, [SherifiConstable:
INTEREST ON JUDGMENT$ .00
JUDGMENT COSTS $ 96.00
ORDER OF EXECUTION § 26.50 Phone Number:
TOTAL $ m (814)

375605

TO_RICHARD A IRELAND

, DISTRICT JUSTICE:

The plaintiff, having obtained a judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount,
requests you to issue an ORDER OF EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUEST FILED 12/16/99

TIME FILED 1:35PM

(Signature on File)

(Plaintiff)

TO_LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI

ORDER OF EXECUTION

» SHERIFF/CONSTABLE:

To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs,
defendant subject to levy under PA. R. C. P. D. J.

you are directed to levy upon property of the
No. 406 and to sell defendant's interest therein.

6
DATED DEC/I L ' Lo Yo, O
. DISTRICT.JUS'“CE
Received by /O/—M ,ON _/H-/& ;;C
AT 27 T /aM - (SherjConstable) (Date)
’(Time) -
NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING YOUR RIGHTS CONCERNING PERSONAL PROPERTY, EXEMPTIONS AND LEGAL ADVICE.

You may feel that you need the advice of a lawyer in this matter. If you do not have a lawyer and cannot
afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find where you can gst legal help.

{Name) (Address) (Telephone)

AOPC 305B1-99



NOTICE OF .

- EXECUTION
SALE

By virtue of certain ORDER(S) of EXECUTION, directed to me, | will expose to PUBLIC SALE
on: \»-Av\v\‘ the F::u Areeut™ day of veb(lu N}M\ .20, at q o'clock
at the following location: (addressfCed w®\  of€ Rt 53 » Angwnlle \ W Az P 1665

the following articles, property of C.-°\' ‘\ML Con Moy \T" <
d

\ \QQ’P\'\‘\SU D BSSA Belq\_
Seaw No. 43272, NMsded No. YV o 355\\"\

1. All claims to the property must be filed before this sale in the office of: RICHARD A IRELAND , District Justice

Address:650 LEONARD STREET CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
2. All claims to the proceeds must be filed in the above district justice office before distribution.
3. A schedule of distribution will be filed in the above district justice office on (Date): -Fe.\a \S y 2000 and
distribution will be made in accordance therewith unless exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.
Date: Y2~ 2T7~49 by: \-o\ns S? Q-B x\“ws\.) Sheriff or Constable
Order of Execution No./QN ~\7\~Q9 Claim No.:
from: Richany N Tetavy , issuing District Justice ~ Magisterial District No.: 16 ~3-0 %
from: , District Justice ~ Magisterial District No.:

AOPC 309A-39




CUMMUNWEAL T'H OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET

PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION

PLAWﬂi: F: NAME and ADDRESS
'D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. -
R.D. #3 BOX 125A

'CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

CLEARFIELD, PA - VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

Talsphone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
PO BOX 217

SERVER : HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI L

P.O. BOX 124 Docket No.: CV-0000171-99

PENNA. STATE CONSTABLE Date Filed: 5/18/99

BECCARIA, PA 16616-0214

On fe.\: . \3 \ 2000 » @ sale was held of property

' (Date of Sale)

of COU “ Cb\*uo\.\\\ )

in accordance with

the attached-Notice of Execution $ale.

The proceeds of the sale were in the sum of § 2 62.50

No receipt of plaintiff was accepted on account of purchase price.

D A receipt of plaintiff in the amont of $

was accepted on account of purchase

price of property purchased by him. Plaintiff's name and address is:

p \a\o\\ ¢ C\he.\ﬁ \.\,C.

The amount of his judgment is $ g\LZ Q7

Unless written exceptions are filed in the office of:

RlC.\\n\ hY —IIL'L\'«né

, District Justice,

GSO® MLecumi St Clewbu)d V. l6%30 “

within ten (10) days after Feb S L 2089

(Address)

{Date of Filing of this Schedule)

distribution of the proceeds of the sale will be made, as follows:

$ '5.50 (@) to LQQ %A\L"\-‘\V\\N\\,\ \ S\'\\ﬂ Q“"‘\\\J\‘
\ \
$ 207. HQ to D C.Gual Qﬂ%&;\\\s,
$ to
$ to / A Vi
(Sigrtdture of Sheriff or Constable)
4:« /%Jq Y ‘é Coo bl
(Print Nage and Title)
AOPC 309B-92 FILE WITH DISTRICT JUSTICE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF SALE




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA EXECUTING OFFICER'S RETURN

. COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 . 'D.Cc. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO.
OJ Name: Hon. . R.D. #3 BOX 125a
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.; CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99

1. LEVY DATE and TME:' 22394 3608 piace: Codic 1t TS Areg i Pa

(ATTACH SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY LEVIED UPON AND SET ASIDE)

D NO LEVY (STATE REASON)

2. AGENCIES NOTIFIED:Y \nr €6 Nefeador Vi VS,

3. SALE BILLS POSTED: | &-% ~a% 650 Leoumd v Qlendk 3o

(Date) (Place)

4. COPY OF NOTICE OF EXECUTION SALE MAILED TO DEFENDANT: 12~ 2%—~9 A

(Date)

?-0 New 212 \A 1% £ 2 PR Q~. \Q 6S)

(Address)

5. SALE: DATE: PLACE:
TIME: PROCEEDS:
PURCHASER(S)"

EXECUTION EXPENSES AND FEES:

DISTRIBUTION:

// 2
* IF PROPERTY IS PURCHASED //M

BY PLAINTIFF, SPECIFY THE

< (Sigpature of Sheriff or Constable)
AMOUNT OF PLAINTIFF'S RE-
CEIPT CREDITED UPON PUR- /0 A/ VYA
CHASEPRRICE............ $ cws /o 292,448 # -

* (Print Name and Title)

AOPC 305C-92




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

- COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

.- SERVICE OF PROCESS |

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
OJ Name: Hon. .
RICHARD A. IRELAND
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

Telaphane: (814 ) 765-5335

16830

, PLA|NT|FF NAME and ADDRESS 9
. D C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO.

R.D. #3 BOX 125A
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

L J

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. B

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Served uponCOUGAR CONTRACTING, INC.

PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

L

Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
Date Filed: 5/18/99

, by handing a copy of

Describe Document(s):

REQUST ORDER OF EXECUTION

(Person to be Served)

SCHD PROPERTY LEVIED UPN2

ORDER/EXEC/NOTICE TO DEF1

NOTICE OF LEVY

ORDER/EXEC/NOTICE TO DEF2

SCHD PROPERTY LEVIED UPN1

to /4“’7,'{“7 F/a"")a Jq’L

(Person Actddlly Served)

on /22859

(Relationship)

,.0 .M., at

,m /Zf%f'

(Date)

(Time)

04 Yt £ Jfiss)

For Landlord/Tenant complaints:

(Locatlon)

Since none of the above found, served by posting a copy of the complalnt conspicuously on the

premises on

, at .M.,

(Date)

at

(Time)

Miles Traveled: &/ /

AOPC 624-95
12/16/99 13:38:57

(Location)

//Owg/

éu/./ /0 /5029 /"Jé d""’)d//

(Print b(ame and Title)




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ' .. OBJECTION TO LEVY

.. COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD PLAINTIEF. PROPERTY CLAIM )
Mag. Dist. No.: . NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 . D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. i
0OJ Name: Hon. . R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Addess: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telaphone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. 1
PO BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99

DATE FEE PAID: __ 2/15/00

I hereby object to the levy/claim to the property, concerning:

Check applicable box(es):

an appeal taken by from an appraisal of property made by the
executing officer.

D an appeal by designation or setting aside of property by the executing officer.

D objection to levy because it is (excessive) or (illegal).

D a claim to ALL property levied upon filed by

I::l a claim to the following property levied upon:

(Briet Description of Property)

[E»Otherreason: C{(‘Simkd\\‘:-\ U‘(‘ se-le uﬂ/t)wzc/’l

(" {Signature of Objecting Party or his Attorney or Agent)

AOPC 632-92



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ' . NOTICE OF HEARING

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD
Mag. Dist, No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
46-3-02 . D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO. i
OJ Name: Hon. . R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L _
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. 1
PO BOX 217
. HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99
Charges(s):

A hearing has been scheduled for the above captioned case for the following purpose:

OBJECTION TO DISTRIBUTION

The hearing will be held at the following date and time:

il

Date: 2/22/00 Place’ prsTRICT COURT 46-3-02
650 LEONARD STREET

Time: 9:30 aM CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

If you are disabled and require assistance, pleaée contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above. Please contact this office immediately if you have any questions.

FEB 15 2000 Date [3 Lo X G0, O , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

DATE PRINTED: 2/15/00
ALL COPIES PRINTED

AOPC 612-97



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF

. COUNTY OF. CLEARFTELD PROPERTY CLAIMS AND DISPUTES
ceet Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS -
’ 46-3-02 ) D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE coO. L
DJ Name: Hon. . R.D. #3 BOX 125A
RICHARD A. IRELAND CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Address: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L J
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [COUGAR CONTRACTING, INC. B
PO BOX 217
, HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000171-99
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 5/18/99

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT IN THE ABOVE CASE, THE FOLLOWING DECISION WAS MADE:
OBJECTION DENIED

You have the right to file a Statement of Objection within ten (10) days from _2-23-00

The Statement of Objection must be filed with the 'Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,

on a form available from the Prothonotary at:
Courthouse Address

Clearfield County Courthouse

1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

—2/23/00 %5551£A~f£52€5L" g’ E{

Date of Decision District Justice

AOPC 642-95



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
(CIVIL DIVISION)

PUBLIC CREDIT, LLC,

)
)
PETITIONER, ) o
v. ) CIVIL ACTION NO.ROQ/—274-CD.,J
\ SETES
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., ) and
)
PLAINTIFF, ) NO. 99-389-CD
AND )
)
COUGAR CONTRACTING, )
)
DEFENDANT. )
OR
AND NOW the 52:1" of , 2001, upon
N

consideration of Petitioner's MOTION TO PERMIT DISTRIBUTION,
the same is hereby GRANTED. The Sheriff of Clearfield County

shall forthwith pay the proceeds being held to Petitioner.




ST
ﬂm.ﬂ rniw
JAN 2 3 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE, CO., *
Plaintiff *
*

vs. * No. 2000-274-C.D.
*
COUGAR CONTRACTING, *
Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this 14™ day of éeptember, 2004, it being brought
to the Court’s attention that proceeds in the amount of $262.50
remain in the District Justice escrow account relative the
Judgement obtained by the Plaintiff; that no action to obtain the
same has been taken for over three and one half years by Public
Credit, LLC who had claimed lien priority; therefore, it is the
ORDER of this Court that District Justice Richard Ireland proceed
with distribution.

The Prothonotary shall serve a certified copy of this

Order on District Justice Ireland only.

By the Court,
\}éﬁlu4~u¢p~uvn

. FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

ILE

0 P4y, 34 joa 5 leud
SEP 15 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




7/63/62/2696 16:27 8147655336 DY IRELAND . DA ez
e COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTIGE OF DETERMINATION OF
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD PROPERTY CLAIMS AND DiSbiiTEe
- . W ORSE s 8 RS
Yag. Tint Wi . j T ) PLAINTIFF: NAME 2oz AQDRESS
. 46-3-032 D.C. GUELICH SIVE co.
! o,  R.D. %3 BOX i35A o
RICHARD A. IREramn CLEARFIELD, P :
| %m 650 LEONARD STREET © TR 18830
CLBARPYELD, PA L ve -
_ - DEFENDANT: NAME arng ADDRESS
Towprone: (818 ) 7655338 16830 'COUGAR cONTRACTING, INc. B
0 BOX 217
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651
RICHARD A. IRELAND L

PC 64295

S0 LECNARD STRERT Dockst No.: CV-0000171-99 |
CLBARPIELL, PA 1€830 |Date Filed:  5/18/99 '

THIS IS TO NOTWEY YO THAT I THE ABOVE CASE, THE FOLLOWING DECISION WAS MADE:
‘ OBJBCTION DEWNIED

You have the right to file a Statement of Objeciion within ten (10j days from 2~23~00

Thae Statement of Objection must be filed with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
on a form aveliable from the Prothonotary at:

Counthouas Address

Clearfiela Cduntf‘ Courthouse
i N Second Street
Clearfield, Pa 16830

_'-""-F-- ‘-\
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Diwtriet Jusilce
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/CQMM&\IWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CCOURT OF COMMOR PLEAS ‘ STATEMENT OF OBJECTION TO RULE 420 ‘\y >
o ey ORDERS AND RETERMINATIONS
OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

\\ (B}
COMMON PLEAS NO. OO0 - 2NY- co
STATEMENT OF OBJECTION
1. On_February 23, ' 121%00 ) Richard A. Ireland ,
{date) {name of District Justice) '

District Justice, in connection with execution proceedings on the judgment rendered in the case of

D.C._Glﬁlicw_cp_w_vs Cougar Contracting, INC. Claim Number TA 1999-CV-171 _made

LT 19

(an order) (a determination) concerning:

Check applicable
box or boxes

an appeal taken by from an

(appraisal) (designation) of property made by the executing office.

D an appeal taken by from a

setting aside of property by the executing officer.

a claim to all property levied upon filed by

D a claim to the following property levied upon filed by

{brief description of property)

: e i dit, LLC
an exception to distribution filed by Public Credit,
(Note: In Order, Third party was incorrectly identified as
. . C - nis pa
D aP&}'@é’sthaa@E{rSChettl who is the General Manager of h{lc}%etpa s]%g%he sale of

{brief description of property)

2. The (order) or (determination) referred to above was___denied Public Credit's request to receive
{Brief description of order or determination)

the distrintion of execution as the perfected, secured lien holder of the levied property.

3. Public Credit, LLC , an aggrieved party in interest,

fname of objecting party)

objects to this (order) (determination) of the District JustiW /;

W‘_
(This form must be filed with the W objecting partr'Rr his at v of aggnt)
© COXN I\ k&\ 6*&\ €.

Prothonotary AND the District Justice
WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from the date of i L E D
the order or determination to which r -
objection is made.) “AR 0 2 2000

TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY William A. Shaw
o Prothonntary

AQOPC 314.80



